Dell - CR 197 Water Line Relocation (ARDOT Project #BR4707) (#8559293)

Owner: Town of Dell

Solicitor: Civil Engineering Associates - Jonesboro

07/11/2023 02:00 PM CDT

								LOW BIDDER									
				Engineer Estimate		Dicken LLC		MMRS, LLC						Jowers Gene	ral Contracting,		
										J&R Contractors, INC.		Steep Creek LLC		Inc.			
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
			Furnish & Install 2" SDR-21,														
	1	1	CL-200, PVC Water Line	Ln Ft	492	\$16.00	\$7,872.00	\$6.50	\$3,198.00	\$20.00	\$9,840.00	\$25.00	\$12,300.00	\$26.09	\$12,836.28	\$36.00	\$17,712.00
			Furnish & Install 2" DR-21,														
	2	2	Yelomine Creek Bore	Ln Ft	205	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$28.50	\$5,842.50	\$32.00	\$6,560.00	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$56.13	\$11,506.65	\$65.00	\$13,325.00
			Furnish & Install 2" Tapping														
	3	3	Sleeve, Valve, & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,171.50	\$4,171.50	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
			Furnish & Install Tie-In to														
			Existing 2" PVC Water Line														
			(Including 2" Gate Valve and														
	4	4	Valve Box)	Ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,913.20	\$2,913.20	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
			Cut & Cap Existing 2" PVC														
	5	5	Water Line	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,731.00	\$1,731.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
			Furnish & Install Leak														
	6	6	Detection Station	Ea	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,291.40	\$3,291.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
			Reconnect Existing Water														
	7	7	Service	Ea	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
			Trench Excavation Safety														
	8	8	System	LS	1	\$500.00		\$1,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$37,072.00		\$21,790.50		\$30,600.00		\$32,425.00		\$40,980.03		\$47,287.00	

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

John S. Selig, P.E. Member

